200 East Santa Clara Street

. SW@ Clty of San José San José, CA 95113
SANJOSE

CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

Legislation Text

File #: 21-2513, Version: 1

Report on Request for Proposal for a Project Management Information System for the Airport.

Accept the report on the Request for Proposal and adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to:

(a) Negotiate and execute an agreement with PMWeb, Inc. (Wakefield, MA) to provide a project management
information system for the Airport Department, including related professional services such as implementation,
training, maintenance, and support, for a maximum compensation not to exceed $300,170 during the initial one
-year term beginning on or about December 8, 2021 through November 30, 2022, subject to the appropriation
of funds;

(b) Negotiate and execute amendments and change orders as required for any unanticipated changes such as
additional software subscriptions, optional modules, integrations, and related professional services for a
contingency amount not to exceed $30,000 during the initial term, subject to the appropriation of funds;

(c) Exercise up to four one-year options to extend the term of the agreement through November 30, 2026,
subject to the appropriation of funds; and

(d) Negotiate and execute additional agreements with PMWeb, Inc. leveraging the same Request for Proposal to
provide project management information systems, including related professional services such as
implementation, training, maintenance, and support, for other City departments as requested, subject to
substantially the same material terms and conditions as the agreement for the Airport Department and the
appropriation of funds.

CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Finance)

City of San José Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/8/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

